

**In the Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

S.T No. 93 of 2025

Sess. Case 116 of 2025

Com. Reg. No. 116 of 2025

CNR No. WBDD05-000621-2025

**Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Reference:- Harirampur P.S Case No. 76 of 2025 dated 15-04-2025.

Order No. 03 dated 27-01-2026

Sole accused **Abul Kalam @ Abdul** is virtually produced from the J.C.

Ld. Addl.P.P-in-charge is present with one witness Taslima Bibi.

The Ld. Advocate for the accused files an application praying for time for evidence on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

The witness Taslima be released today without examination.

Fix **26-02-2026** for production and evidence.

The prosecution is directed to issue summons.

D/C by me

**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**